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Tender No: 729-Item Code: 42005 
Articles of leather, viz, saddlery and harness 

Name Location 
Chevalier Equestrian Supplies 

Ltd. M Auckland 

Tender No: 731-Item Code: Ex 42015 

Amount 
$ 

16,200 

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of 
composition leather excluding T.1.42.03.038 

Name 
Angus Fabrics 
Ballinger Industries Ltd. 
Caldwell Holdings Ltd. 
Julius Harper Ltd. 
Memsahib Ltd. 
Pacific Marketing 
Peter Golding (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Venca International Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Hamilton East 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Kilbimie 

Tender No: 732-Item Code: 42020 
Belts and belting for machinery, etc. 

Name Location 
Gourocu Fibres & Plastics N.Z. 

Ltd. Auckland 
Manufacturers Microprocessors 

Ltd. Auckland 
R. R. Fisher & Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Venco International Ltd. Wellington 

$11,400 remains to be issued 

Amount 
$ 

53,100 
17,700 
88,500 
35,400 
17,700 
88,500 
17,700 
17,700 

Amount 
$ 

5,700 

5,700 
22,800 
5,700 

Tender No: 733-Item Code: 42025 
Other articles of leather or composition leather 

Name 
Angus Fabrics 
Artex Leathergoods (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Ballinger Industries Ltd. 
Caldwell Holdings Ltd. 
Central Stationery Wholesalers 

Ltd 
Peter Golding (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 

T Wellington 
Wellington 
Hamilton East 

Palmerston Nth 
Auckland 

Tender No: 734-Item Code: 43005 
Furskins, tanned or dressed 

Name Location 
Caldwell Holdings Ltd. Hamilton East 

$472,305 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 735-Item Code: 43010 
Other articles of furskin, etc., other than gloves 

Name 
Caldwell Holdings Ltd. 
Errol L. Bland Agencies Ltd. 

Location 
Hamilton East 
Oakura 

Tender No: 736-ltem Code: Ex 44025 

Amount 
$ 

30,100 
195,650 

15,050 
240,800 

15,050 
15,050 

Amount 
$ 

102,675 

Amount 
$ 

114,400 
114,400 

Cellular wood panels etc.; of T.H.44.16 'Improved' wood in sheets 
etc., of T.H.44.17; goods of Ex 44.15.005.09H, and Ex 44.15.009, 

other than wood veneer particle board 
$107,000 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 737-Item Code: Ex 44025 
Medium density fibreboard 

$250,000 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 738-Item Code: Ex 44025 
Particleboard 9 mm in thickness and above 

Amount 
Name Location $ 

Furniture Compo!lents (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 62,500 
$312,500 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 739-Item Code: Ex 44025 
Particleboard less than 9 mm in thickness and/or wet process hard
board up to and including 9.5 mm in thickness, including prime 

coated 

Name Location 
Furniture Components (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 

$200,000 remains to be issued 

Amount 
$ 

50,000 

Tender No: 740-Item Code: Ex 44025 
Softboard sheets. tiles and panels. including primed or 

ivory coated 

l\ame 
Parapinc Timber Products Ltd. 

Location 
Upper Hutt 

Tender No: 741-Item Code: Ex 44025 

Amount 
$ 

150,000 

Surface laminated and surface coated sheets. tiles and panels 
which are diallyl phthalate, low pressure melamine and/or 

polyester based laminated or coated 

l\"ame 
Goode Industries Ltd. 

Location 
East Tamaki 

Tender No: 742-ltem Code: Ex 44025 

Amount 
$ 

127,250 

Surface laminated and surface coated sheets. tiles and panels 
which are polyvinyl chloride and/or polyethylene based 

laminated or coated 
$125,000 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 743-Item Code: Ex 44025 
Surface laminated and surface coated sheets, tiles and panels which 

are paper and/or foil based laminated or coated 

Name 
Goode Industries Ltd. 

Location 
East Tamaki 

Tender No: 744-Item Code: Ex 44025 

Amount 
$ 

125,000 

Surface laminated and surface coated sheets, tiles and panels which 
are printed, painted and/or otherwise coated, excluding coated 

hardboard and/or primed or ivory coated softboard 
$125,000 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 745-Item Code: Ex 44025 
Wood veneered particleboard falling within T.H.44.15 

Name Location 
Furniture Components (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 

$240,000 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 746-Item Code: 44030 
Wooden packing cases, boxes, etc. 

$624,000 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 747-Item Code: 44035 
Oars and paddles of wood 

Name 
Attlyn Industries Ltd. 
Gourock Fibres & Plastics N.Z. 

Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 

Auckland 
$552,800 remains to be issued 

Tender No: 748-Item Code: 44040 
Other articles of wood 

Name 
Ballinger Industries Ltd. 
D. M. Dunningham Ltd. 
Fox & Gunn Ltd. 
Gilmac Agencies Ltd. 
Julius Harper Ltd. 
Manufacturers Microprocessors 

Ltd. 
Poly-Flor Products (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Trevor Bringans Ltd. 
Winstone Ltd. 

Location 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Auckland 
T Wellington 
M Manakau City 

Auckland 
Balloting used in allocation 

Amount 
$ 

60,000 

Amount 
$ 

69,100 

34,550 

Amount 
$ 

4,900 
4,900 
4,900 
4,900 
4,900 

4,900 
29,400 
9,800 
4,900 


