Tender No: 729—Item Code: 42005

Articles of leather, viz, saddlery and harness

Name		Location	Amount \$	
Ltd.	Equestrian	Supplies	M Auckland	16,200

Tender No: 731-Item Code: Ex 42015

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of composition leather excluding T.I.42.03.038

Name	Location	Amount \$
Angus Fabrics	Auckland	53,100
Ballinger Industries Ltd.	Wellington	17,700
Caldwell Holdings Ltd.	Hamilton East	88,500
Julius Harper Ltd.	Christchurch	35,400
Memsahib Ltd.	Wellington	17,700
Pacific Marketing	Christchurch	88,500
Peter Golding (N.Z.) Ltd. Venca International Ltd.	Auckland	17,700
Venca International Ltd.	Kilbirnie	17,700

Tender No: 732-Item Code: 42020

Belts and belting for machinery, etc.

Name	Location	Amount \$
Gourocu Fibres & Plastics N.Z. Ltd. Manufacturers Microprocessors	Auckland	5,700
Ltd.	Auckland	5,700
R. R. Fisher & Co. Ltd.	Auckland	22,800
Venco International Ltd.	Wellington	5,700
A		

\$11,400 remains to be issued

Tender No: 733—Item Code: 42025
Other articles of leather or composition leather

Name		Location	Amount \$
Angus Fabrics Artex Leathergoods (N.Z.) Ltd.	Т	Auckland Wellington	30,100 195,650
Ballinger Industries Ltd. Caldwell Holdings Ltd.		Wellington Hamilton East	15,050 240,800
Central Stationery Wholesalers Ltd Peter Golding (N.Z.) Ltd.		Palmerston Nth Auckland	15,050 15,050

Tender No: 734—Item Code: 43005

Furskins, tanned or dressed

Name	Location	Amount \$
Caldwell Holdings Ltd.	Hamilton East	102,675
\$472,305 remain	ns to be issued	

Tender No: 735—Item Code: 43010

Other articles of furskin, etc., other than gloves

Name	Location	Amount \$
Caldwell Holdings Ltd.	Hamilton East	114,400
Errol L. Bland Agencies Ltd.	Oakura	114,400

Tender No: 736—Item Code: Ex 44025

Cellular wood panels etc.; of T.H.44.16 'Improved' wood in sheets etc., of T.H.44.17; goods of Ex 44.15.005.09H, and Ex 44.15.009, other than wood veneer particle board

\$107,000 remains to be issued

Tender No: 737—Item Code: Ex 44025

Medium density fibreboard \$250,000 remains to be issued

Tender No: 738—Item Code: Ex 44025

Particleboard 9 mm in thickness and above

Name	Location	Amount \$
Furniture Components (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	62,500
\$312,500 remains	to be issued	

Tender No: 739—Item Code: Ex 44025

Particleboard less than 9 mm in thickness and/or wet process hardboard up to and including 9.5 mm in thickness, including prime coated

Name	Location	Amount \$
Furniture Components (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	50,000
\$200,000 remains	to be issued	

Tender No: 740—Item Code: Ex 44025

Softboard sheets, tiles and panels, including primed or ivory coated

Name	Location	Amount \$
Parapine Timber Products Ltd.	Upper Hutt	150,000

Tender No: 741—Item Code: Ex 44025

Surface laminated and surface coated sheets, tiles and panels which are diallyl phthalate, low pressure melamine and/or polyester based laminated or coated

Name	Location	\$
Goode Industries Ltd.	East Tamaki	127,250

Tender No: 742—Item Code: Ex 44025

Surface laminated and surface coated sheets, tiles and panels which are polyvinyl chloride and/or polyethylene based laminated or coated

\$125,000 remains to be issued

Tender No: 743—Item Code: Ex 44025

Surface laminated and surface coated sheets, tiles and panels which are paper and/or foil based laminated or coated

		Amount
Name	Location	\$
Goode Industries Ltd.	East Tamaki	125,000

Tender No: 744—Item Code: Ex 44025

Surface laminated and surface coated sheets, tiles and panels which are printed, painted and/or otherwise coated, excluding coated hardboard and/or primed or ivory coated softboard
\$125,000 remains to be issued

Tender No: 745—Item Code: Ex 44025

Wood veneered particleboard falling within T.H.44.15

Name	Location	Amount \$
Furniture Components (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	60,000
\$240,000 remains	to be issued	

Tender No: 746—Item Code: 44030

Wooden packing cases, boxes, etc. \$624,000 remains to be issued

Tender No: 747—Item Code: 44035 Oars and paddles of wood

Name	Location	Amount \$
Attlyn Industries Ltd. Gourock Fibres & Plastics N.Z.	Auckland	69,100
Ltd.	Auckland	34,550
\$552 800 remains	to be issued	

Tender No: 748—Item Code: 44040

Other articles of wood

Name	Location	Amount \$	
Ballinger Industries Ltd.	Wellington	4,900	
D. M. Dunningham Ltd.	Auckland	4,900	
Fox & Gunn Ltd.	Auckland	4,900	
Gilmac Agencies Ltd.	Wellington	4,900	
Julius Harper Ltd.	Christchurch	4,900	
Manufacturers Microprocessors			
Ltd.	Auckland	4,900	
Poly-Flor Products (N.Z.) Ltd.	T Wellington	29,400	
Trevor Bringans Ltd.	M Manakau City	9,800	
Winstone Ltd.	Auckland	4,900	
Balloting used in allocation			